HPOA dba Hillsborough Hammerheads Swim Team Waiver/Liability Release

WAIVER/RELEASE OF LIABILITYPLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING. THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND WAIVER OF CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS. I,, the parent/guardian of
(list child/ren signed up for participation on the HPOA dba Hillsborough Hammerheads Swim Team), do herby agree and understand that swimming is a HAZARDOUS activity. I recognize there are risks inherent in the sport of swimming, including, but not limited to, broken limbs, concussions, paralyzing injuries and death. The participant hereby agrees to participate in the HPOA dba Hillsborough Hammerheads Swim Team, thereafter "Swim Team," summer swim team program from June 6, 2022 to July 25, 2022, and hereby agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Swim Team, its officers, coaches, lifeguards, employees and volunteers, including any parents or guests or members of the Swim Team, against any liability resulting from any injury that may occur to the participant while participating in the Swim Team summer of 2019 swim team program. The participant also agrees to indemnify the Swim Team and its above aforementioned associates for any damages incurred arising from any claims, demand, action or cause of action by the participant. The participant authorizes any representative of the Swim Team to have the participant treated in any medical or dental emergency during their participation in any Swim Team program deemed necessary. This authority is granted only after a reasonable effort has been made to treat the medical need onsite or this medical emergency is either life threatening or creates undue discomfort and should not be delayed. All emergency costs are the liability of the parent/guardian and not the staff member, coach, volunteer, parent, pool member or guest who is giving aide to the participant.
The Swim Team also will travel to and swim at the following pools/associations and will not hold their clubs, associations, POAs, officers, coaches, lifeguards, employees and volunteers, including any parents or guests or members, responsible for any injuries of any degree including, but not limited to broken limbs, concussions, paralyzing injuries and death. These pools/associations consists of the following:
Dolphins, St. Charles Sharks, Leawood Lightening, Marlowe Manor Makos, Chenal Valley Piranhas, Sturbridge Tsunamis, Parkway Place Swim and Racquet Club, and Walnut Valley Gators.
I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THE ABOVE LIABILITY RELEASE AND SIGN IT WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF ITS CONTENTS AND SIGNIFICANCE.
Signed: Date: (Participant or Parent/Guardian)